## RESOLUTION 2024-15 A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND

**WHEREAS**, the Town of Millington recognizes the purposes of adopting construction standards and specifications with regards to water, wastewater, and transportation infrastructure; and

**WHEREAS**, the Town of Millington recognizes the importance of continuity with development and growth in Queen Anne's County, Maryland; and

**WHEREAS,** the Town Engineer, KCI Technologies, Inc., has reviewed the current Standards and Specifications of Queen Anne's County, Maryland and recommends the Town of Millington adopt with future amendments; and

**WHEREAS**, it is the desire of the Millington Town Council to adopt the Construction Standards and Specifications of Queen Anne's County, Maryland;

**NOW, therefore, be it resolved** on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of August 2024, the Millington Town Council hereby adopt the current Construction Standards and Specifications of Queen Anne's County, Maryland, and all future amendments.

	TOWN OF MILLINGTON
SEAL	
Elizabeth Jo Manning, Town Admin	Kevin Hemstock, Mayor
	Michelle Holand, Council
	Mark Linton, Council
	Zita Seals, Council
	Wayne Starkey, Council